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Inviting

Dear President,

The Portuguese Federation of Sportive Fishing has the honour of inviting the national team of your
country to participate in the 32 World Championship of Shore Angling — Mens and 23% World
Championship of Shore Angling - Ladies, which will be held in Portugal from 215t to 28™ November,

2015.

The championship will take place in south of Portugal, where there are excellent conditions for the

practise of this type of sport.
We are looking forward to your presence and participation.

We are sure that athletes and escorts, who come, will remember, once more, our traditional kindness

and the warm welcome that will provide a wonderful and unforgettable stay.
Yours faithfully,
The President of the Portuguese Federation of Sportive Fishing

José Evangelista
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Official Lodgement:

MantaSol

Located 10 steps from the Marina Beach, near the Vilamoura Casino and at a short distance from
several golf courses, this hotel has all that you need for Algarve’s entertainment and peacefulness. It
has 357 bedrooms, emphasizing the 84 suites suited for families and many different services that
include restaurant, health club, outdoor pools for adults and children and tennis courts for relaxing.

How to arrive at — Accommodation

Aparthotel Vila Galé Ampalius | Vilamoura
CONTACTS:

ALAMEDA PRAIA DA MARINA 8125-408 VILAMOURA
TELEPHONE: (+351) 289 303 900

FAX: (+351) 289 303 950

http://www.vilagale.com/

G.PS.:
N 37° 4’ 23.5776’
W -8° 7’ 3.1656



http://www.vilagale.com/
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If you arrive by plane:

e Faro Airport;
e Motorway EN 125 direction Lisboa/Sagres
e Follow direction EN 125 — Vilamoura

If you arrive by road:

e You will enter in Portugal at Vilamoura border (Ayamonte — Spain / Vila Real de Santo Anténio -
Portugal)
e Follow the road A22 — Vilamoura.
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Prices:

Official period 21°t to 28" November

Team in charge of the organization:
e £725,00, per competitor with accommodation, breakfast and dinner.
e € 650,00 for the Reserve, Captain, Director, Escorts and Journalists, with accommodation,

breakfast and dinner.

Team outside the organization:

e TaxFee:€1,125

e €225 per competitor without accommodation, breakfast and dinner

e Extra Banquet: € 55.00

Non Official period after 21t November

Tariff per participant and/or escorts to the World Championship of Shore Angling — Men and Ladies:

e Daily charge includes: bed (double room), breakfast and dinner — 63,00€/person/day
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Payments:

All payments con be made by bank transference to:

Federacao Portuguesa de Pesca Desportiva

Banco Santander Totta — Rua Rodrigo Sampaio, 174 — B
1150-282 Lisboa

NIB: 0018 0000 10689096001 96
IBAN: PT 50001800001068909600196
BIC/SWIFT: Totaptpl

Press Cards:

e Three press cards will be available to each participant country.

NOTE: We would be much obliged if you could bring a CD, with your Country’s National Anthem as well

as your Country’s Flag.
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Garrao Beach
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Ancao Beach
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Forte Novo Beach
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List of Species

Tainha/Mullet/Mulet >15Cm Peixe-aranha/ Weever >15Cm
Linguado/Sole/Sole Commune >15Cm Pregado/Turbot/Turbot >15Cm
>25Cm >15Cm

Peixe-agulha/Garfish/Orphie Commune

Cavala/Mackerel/Maquereau Commun

>15Cm

Dourada/Gilthead Bream/Dorade Royale

>15Cm

Sargo/Sar Commun

>15Cm

Baila/Common Bass/Bar Tachele

>15Cm

Carapau/ Horse Mackerel/Chinchard

>15Cm

Salema/Goldline/Saupe

>15Cm
Salmonete/
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Saturday: 21/11/2015

08:00 am
10:30 am
13:30 pm
15:30 pm
20.00 pm

Program
Attendants welcoming
Captains meeting
Lunch
Attendants parade/Official overture
Dinner

Sunday: 22/11/2015

07:00 am
08:00 am
08:15 am
10:00 am
14:00 pm
16:00 pm
20:00 pm

Breakfast

Distribution of baits and snacks to the Team Captains
Depart to the event location

Beginning of the Official Training Period — Forte Novo Beach
End of the Official Training Period

Ranking

Dinner

Monday: 23/11/2015

07:00 am
08:00 am
08:15 am
10:00 am
14:00 pm
16:00 pm
20:00 pm

Breakfast

Distribution of baits and snacks to the Team Captains
Depart to the event location

Beginning of the 1%t event - Ancdo Beach

End of the 1t event

Ranking

Dinner

Tuesday: 24/11/2015

07:00 am
08:00 am
08:15am
10:00 am
14:00 pm
16:00 pm
20:00 pm

Breakfast

Distribution of baits and snacks to the Team Captains
Depart to the event location

Beginning of the 2" event - Garr3o Beach

End of the 2" event

Ranking

Dinner

Wednesday: 25/11/2015

07:00 am
08:00 am
08:15 am
10:00 am
14:00 pm
16:00 pm
20:00 pm

Breakfast

Distribution of baits and snacks to the Team Captains
Depart to the event location

Beginning of the 3 event - Anc3o Beach

End of the 3™ event

Ranking

Dinner

Thursday: 26/11/2015

07:00 am

Breakfast
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08:00 am Distribution of baits and snacks to the Team Captains
09:00 am Depart to the event location

11:00 am Beginning of the 4t event - Garrdo Beach
15:00 pm End of the 4™ event

17:00 pm Ranking

20:00 pm Dinner

Friday: 27/11/2015

08:00 am Breakfast

12:00 am Lunch

15:00 pm Awards delivery

19:30 pm Closing Dinner

Saturday: 28/11/2015

09:00 am

Attendants Departure
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FORM A
NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION

Return before
31/08/2015

Country:

Federation:

Adress:

City:

Tel.: Fax:

E-Mail:

Contact Person:

Tel. Number:

Participation : Yes |:| - No |:|

Date

Team in charge of the organization : Yes[ |- No[ ]

Signature

Enderego/Adress/Adresse : Federagdo Portuguesa de Pesca Desportiva

Rua Eca de Queirds, n? 3 — 12 andar

1050-095 Lisboa

Telef: 00.351.213140177 — Fax: 00.351.213563147
Mail: secretaria@fppd.pt

www.fppd.pt

-15-



Campeonato Mundo de Homens e Senhoras - Mar Costa
World Championship of Shore Angling Men and Ladies
Championnat du Monde Hommes et Dames - Péche Bord du Mer
LOULE - PORTUGAL - 2015

FORM B
NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION - MIEN
Return before
30.09.2015
Country:
Federation:
Men’s Official Registration Form
Nome / Prénom / Name / Vorname Apelido/ Nom / Surname / Familienname
1
2
3
4
5
R

Team Mannager and Representative:

Nome / Prénom / Name / Vorname Apelido/ Nom / Surname / Familienname

Team in charge of the organization:

Price per competitor: x 725,00€ €

Price per Capitan/Reserve/Manager or escorts: x 650,00€ €

Non official period — after 21 November:

Price per person: x 63,00€ x day €

Team outside the organization:

Tax Fee: 1.125,00€ €

Price per competitor: X 225,00€ €

Extra Banquet:

Extra Banquet: x 55,00€ ‘ € ‘
TOTAL | €|
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FORM B
NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION - Ladies
Return before
30.09.2015
Country:
Federation:
Ladies Official Registration Form
Nome / Prénom / Name / Vorname Apelido/ Nom / Surname / Familienname
1
2
3
4
5
R

Team Manager and Representative:

Nome / Prénom / Name / Vorname Apelido/ Nom / Surname / Familienname

Team in charge of the organization:

Price per competitor: x 725,00€ €

Price per Capitan/Reserve/Manager or escorts: x 650,00€ €

Non official period — after 21 November:

Price per person: x 63,00€ x day €

Team outside the organization:

Tax Fee: 1.125,00€ €

Price per competitor: x 225,00€ €

Extra Banquet:

Extra Banquet: x 55,00€ ‘ € ‘
TOTAL | €|
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FORM C
REGISTRATION FORM - Escort
Return before
30.09.2015
Country:
Federation:
Nome / Prénom / Name / Vorname Apelido/ Nom / Surname / Familienname
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